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OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

No. 128 2003

PROMULGATION OF ACT
OF PARLIAMENT

The following Act which has been passed by the Parliament and signed by the President
in terms of the Namibian Constitution is hereby published in terms of Article 56 of that
Constitution.

No. 6 of 2003: Appropriation Act, 2003.
_______________

Government Notice



Act No. 6, 2003 APPROPRIATION ACT, 2003

ACT

To appropriate amounts of money to meet the financial requirements of the State
during the financial year ending 31 March 2004.

(Signed by the President on 6 June 2003)

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of the Republic of Namibia, as follows:

Appropriation of amounts of money for financial requirements of the State

1. Subject to the State Finance Act, 1991 (Act No. 31 of 1991), the amounts of
money shown in the Schedule are appropriated for the financial requirements of the
State during the financial year ending 31 March 2004 as a charge to the State Revenue
Fund.

Short title

2. This Act is called the Appropriation Act, 2003.

SCHEDULE
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VOTE NO TITLE

President

Prime Minister

National Assembly

Auditor General

Civic Affairs

Police

Foreign Affairs

Defence

Finance

Basic Education, Sport and Culture

National Council

Women Affairs and Child Welfare

Health and Social Services

Labour

Mines and Energy

Justice

Regional and Local Government and Housing

Environment and Tourism

Trade and Industry

Agriculture, Water and Rural Development

Prisons and Correctional Services

Fisheries and Marine Resources

Works

Transport and Communication

Lands, Resettlement and Rehabilitation

National Planning Commission

Higher Education, Training and Employment Creation

Electoral Commission

Attorney General

Information and Broadcasting

TOTAL

 151 770 000

60 172 000

54 486 000

14 720 000

85 189 000

690 730 000

229 962 000

879 457 000

1 710 587 000

2 246 515 000

27 292 000

110 042 000

1 661 349 000

56 198 000

94 413 000

117 988 000

448 488 000

149 333 000

108 429 000

523 218 000

142 546 000

119 682 000

310 130 000

248 893 000

156 699 000

67 597 000

510 761 000

51 192 000

55 089 000

189 361 000

11 272 288 000

AMOUNT

APPROPRIATED

N$


