

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

CONTENTS

Page

GOVERNMENT NOTICE

No. 128 Promulgation of Appropriation Act, 2003 (Act No. 6 of 2003), of the Parliament ment 1

Government Notice

OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

No. 128 2003

PROMULGATION OF ACT OF PARLIAMENT

The following Act which has been passed by the Parliament and signed by the President in terms of the Namibian Constitution is hereby published in terms of Article 56 of that Constitution.

No. 6 of 2003: Appropriation Act, 2003.

ACT

To appropriate amounts of money to meet the financial requirements of the State during the financial year ending 31 March 2004.

(Signed by the President on 6 June 2003)

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of the Republic of Namibia, as follows:

Appropriation of amounts of money for financial requirements of the State

1. Subject to the State Finance Act, 1991 (Act No. 31 of 1991), the amounts of money shown in the Schedule are appropriated for the financial requirements of the State during the financial year ending 31 March 2004 as a charge to the State Revenue Fund.

Short title

2. This Act is called the Appropriation Act, 2003.

SCHEDULE

VOTE NO	TITLE	AMOUNT APPROPRIATED N\$
01	President	151 770 000
02	Prime Minister	60 172 000
03	National Assembly	54 486 000
04	Auditor General	14 720 000
05	Civic Affairs	85 189 000
06	Police	690 730 000
07	Foreign Affairs	229 962 000
08	Defence	879 457 000
09	Finance	1 710 587 000
10	Basic Education, Sport and Culture	2 246 515 000
11	National Council	27 292 000
12	Women Affairs and Child Welfare	110 042 000
13	Health and Social Services	1 661 349 000
14	Labour	56 198 000
15	Mines and Energy	94 413 000
16	Justice	117 988 000
17	Regional and Local Government and Housing	448 488 000
18	Environment and Tourism	149 333 000
19	Trade and Industry	108 429 000
20	Agriculture, Water and Rural Development	523 218 000
21	Prisons and Correctional Services	142 546 000
22	Fisheries and Marine Resources	119 682 000
23	Works	310 130 000
24	Transport and Communication	248 893 000
25	Lands, Resettlement and Rehabilitation	156 699 000
26	National Planning Commission	67 597 000
27	Higher Education, Training and Employment Creation	510 761 000
28	Electoral Commission	51 192 000
29	Attorney General	55 089 000
30	Information and Broadcasting	189 361 000
	TOTAL	11 272 288 000